

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer District: Bogura www.lged.gov.bd

'শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উরতি'

Date: 23.03.2023

Memo No.: 46.02.1000.000.07.008.23.1318

## e-Tender Notice No:53/2022-23

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works:

SI. No.	Tender Proposal ID	Name of the Scheme with Package No	Last Selling Date and	Closing & Opening Date
	& Upazila		Time	and Time
1	805978	Improvement of Sonatala PTI Mor Jame Mosque under Sonatala Sadar Union,	11/04/2023	12/04/2023
	LTM	Sonatala Upazila, District: Bogura [Latitude: 25.24008, Longitude: 89.49764].	Up to	Up to
	Sonatala	[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-139]	15.30 PM	13.00 PM
2	805979	Improvement of Poschim Padma Para Jame Mosque under Pakulla Union, Sonatala		
	LTM	Upazila, District: Bogura [Latitude: 24.99149, Longitude: 89.52738].		
	Sonatala	[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-140]		
3	805980	[Improvement of Uttar Boyra Jame Mosque under Jorgacha Union, Sonatala Upazila,		
	LTM	District: Bogura [Latitude: 24.96086, Longitude: 89.52634].		
	Sonatala	Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-141]		
4	805981	Improvement of Nolopara Jame Mosque Hindukandi under Sariakandi Union,		
	LTM	Sariakandi Upazila, District: Bogura [Latitude: 24.8895, Longitude: 89.5657].		
	Sariakandi	[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-142]		
5	805982	Improvement of Hindukandi Pukurpara Jame Mosque under Sarlakandi Union,		
	LTM	Sariakandi Upazila, District: Bogura [Latitude: 24.89185, Longitude: 89.5696].		
	Sariakandi	[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-143]		
6	805983	Improvement of Taluch Bazar Jame Mosque under Gunagar Union, Dupchanchia		
	LTM	Upazila, District: Bogura [Latitude: 24.9067, Longitude: 89.1280].		
	Dupchanchia	[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-144]		
7	805984	Improvement of Taluch Panchpir Eidgha under Gunagar Union, Dupchanchia Upazila,		
	LTM	District: Bogura [Latitude: 24.90674, Longitude: 89.12935].		
	Dupchanchia	[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-145]		
8	805985	Improvement of Pouta Eidgha under Gunagar Union, Dupchanchia Upazila, District:		
	LTM	Bogura [Latitude: 24.87829 Longitude: 89.117].		
	Dupchanchia	[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-146]		
9	805986	Improvement of Horlngari Eidgha under Chamrul Union, Dupchanchia Upazila, District:		
	LTM	Bogura [Latitude: 24.90598, Longitude: 89.16484].		
	Dupchanchia	[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-147]		

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline / hard copies will be accepted to submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches up to 15.30 PM on 11/04/2023.

e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) and also for e-mail: xen.bogura@lged.gov.bd or call to: 02588813322. Interested persons can communicate with the undersigned during office hours.

## (Md. Golam Morshed)

**Executive Engineer** LGED, Bogura Phone: 02588813322 e-mail: xen.bogura@lged.gov.bd.

Copy for kind information and necessary action:

- Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla, Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.
- Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), CPTU BHABAN, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.
- Additional Chief Engineer, Rajshahi Divsion, LGED, Sree Rampur, Rajpara, Rajshahi
- Superintending Engineer, LGED, Bogura Region, District: Bogura.
- Project Director GSID-2, LGED, LGED Bhaban Agargaon, Shera Bangla Nagor, Dhaka-1207
- System Analyst, LGED, LGED Bhaban Agargaon, Shera Bangla Nagor, Dhaka-1207. 6
- Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila Sonatala/Sariakandi/Dupchanchia, District: Bogura.
- 8 Editor, The Daily Bogura, Bogura, He is requested to publish this tender notice on or before 27/03/2023 in a precise Format (Size 4 Column X 7 < 1) for one day and also requested to submit bill with 2 copics of published news paper. Payment of bills will be made after availability of fund.
- Notice Board (All).

(Md. Golam Morshed)

**Executive Engineer** LGED, Bogura Phone: 02588813322

e-mail: xen.bogura@lged.gov.bd.